
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 
 

-1-

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

In re: 

Debtor(s).

 
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

Case No.  

Chapter 11 

 
ORDER SETTING CONFIRMATION HEARING AND RELATED DEADLINES 
(FOR USE ONLY IN CASES UNDER SUBCHAPTER V OF CHAPTER 11) 

 On , the above-referenced Debtor filed a 

plan (Dkt.       ; the “Plan”).  In accordance with Fed. R. 

Bankr. P. 2002(b); 3017(f)(1); 3017.2(a), (b), (c), and (d); 

3018; and 3020(b), the court ORDERS as follows: 

1. The court will convene a hearing to consider

confirmation of the Plan on at in 

Debtor and Debtor’s counsel shall appear.  To arrange a 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 
 

-2-

telephonic appearance (where permitted by the presiding judge) 

please consult the court’s Policy and Procedure for Appearances 

by Telephone, which is available on the court’s website. 

 2. On or before                    , Debtor shall serve a 

copy of this order, a copy of the Plan, a form of ballot, and a 

copy of a notice of hearing to consider confirmation on the case 

or standing trustee, the United States Trustee, and all 

creditors and other parties in interest.  Consistent with B.L.R. 

3020-1(b), at least 3 days prior to the confirmation hearing, 

Debtor shall file a certificate of service demonstrating 

compliance with this Paragraph 2. 

 3. On or before                    , all creditors and 

other parties in interest entitled to vote on the Plan shall 

transmit written notice of their acceptance or rejection of the 

Plan to Debtor’s counsel, or to the Debtor if the Debtor is not 

represented by counsel.   

4. On or before any creditor or

or other party in interest that wishes to object to 

confirmation of the Plan must file and serve such written 

objection. 

5. Debtor shall comply with B.L.R. 3020-1(a), (c), (d),

(e), and (f). 

**END OF ORDER** 
**No Court Service List** 

,


	Attorney/Pro Se Contact Information: 
	Case Number: 
	Debtor: 
	Date of Plan Filing: 
	Plan Docket Number: 
	Date of Hearing On Plan: 
	Time of Hearing: 
	Hearing Location: [ ]
	Date for Service: 
	Date for Accept or Reject: 
	Date for Objection: 
	Paragraph 4 Instruction: 
	Paragraph 3 Instruction: 
	AM or PM: [ ]
	Reset Form: 


