1	
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
10	FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
11	
12	In re: ) Case No.
13	) ) Chapter 11
14	)
15	)
16	)
17	Debtor(s).
18	ORDER SETTING CONFIRMATION HEARING AND RELATED DEADLINES
19	(FOR USE ONLY IN CASES UNDER SUBCHAPTER V OF CHAPTER 11)
20	On , the above-referenced Debtor filed a
21	plan (Dkt. ; the "Plan"). In accordance with Fed. R.
22	Bankr. P. 2002(b); 3017(f)(1); 3017.2(a), (b), (c), and (d);
23	3018; and 3020(b), the court <b>ORDERS</b> as follows:
24	1. The court will convene a hearing to consider
25	confirmation of the Plan on at in
26	
27	Debtor and Debtor's counsel shall appear. To arrange a
28	-1-
l l	1

telephonic appearance (where permitted by the presiding judge)
please consult the court's Policy and Procedure for Appearances
by Telephone, which is available on the court's website.

- 2. On or before , Debtor shall serve a copy of this order, a copy of the Plan, a form of ballot, and a copy of a notice of hearing to consider confirmation on the case or standing trustee, the United States Trustee, and all creditors and other parties in interest. Consistent with B.L.R. 3020-1(b), at least 3 days prior to the confirmation hearing, Debtor shall file a certificate of service demonstrating compliance with this Paragraph 2.
- 3. On or before , all creditors and other parties in interest entitled to vote on the Plan shall transmit written notice of their acceptance or rejection of the Plan to Debtor's counsel, or to the Debtor if the Debtor is not represented by counsel.
- 4. On or before , any creditor or or other party in interest that wishes to object to confirmation of the Plan must file and serve such written objection.
- 5. Debtor shall comply with B.L.R. 3020-1(a), (c), (d),(e), and (f).

\*\*END OF ORDER\*\*

\*\*No Court Service List\*\*